
   
 

Appendix B 

COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION 
  



9TH & STEWART COMMUNITY MEETINGS 

Group Contact Date 
ADVOCACY GROUPS  

Housing Development Consortium  Harry Hoffman, HDC Director: Harry@housingconsortium.org, 206/682-9541 
Sarah Rick Lewontin, Exec Director, Bellwether: 
slewontin@bellwetherhousing.org, 206-623-0506 
M.A. Leonard, Enterprise Community Partners: 
mleonard@enterprisecommunity.org, 206.223.4516 
Hal Ferris, Spectrum Development Solutions: hal@spectrumdevsolutions.com 

Mon, 6/3 

Greater Church Council Lutheran Gethsemane Pastor, Joanne Engquist: pastor@urbanfaith.org, 
206.682.3620 x 102  
Ronnie Gilboa, Urban Rest Stop: (206) 332-0110 
10 members of Lutheran Gethsemane Church Council 

Thurs, 5/30 

COMMUNITY/BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS  

Denny Triangle Community Association Howard Anderson, Association President: anderson_info@qwestoffice.net, 
(206) 682-4935 
Lyn Krizanich, Association Secretary: lkrizanich@cliseproperties.com, 206-
623-7500 
20 attendees 

Tues, 2/19 
 

DSA: Smart Growth Committee Jon Scholes, DSA Staff: jons@downtownseattle.org, 206-623-0340 
Denny Onslow, Committee Chair: denny.onslow@gmail.com 
~40 attendees 

Wed, 4/17 

Belltown Community Council  Elizabeth Campbell, Council President: lizabethe204@gmail.com, (412) 818-
1333 
40 attendees 

Wed, 5/8 

SLU Community Council Land Use 
Committee 

Jerry Dinndorf, Council President: Jdinndorf@agcwa.com, 206.812.4853 
Dan Foltz, Committee Chair: dfoltz@weberthompson.com, 206 344 5700 ext. 
237 
8 attendees 

Tues, 5/21 

Belltown Business Assn Jim Miller, Association President: jamesm@millionairclub.org, 206-728-JOBS 
20 attendees 

Tues, 5/21 
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RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORS   

Cosmopolitan Condos: 9th & Virginia Jack Mackie, Board President: Jack@jackmackie.com, 206.728.7950 
35 attendees 

Wed, 5/29  

Metropolitan Apartments: Westlake & 
Stewart 

Kathy Pecino, Manager: kathy@metropolitan4rent.com, 206-256-0500 Thur, 6/6 (scheduled) 

Aspira Apartments: Terry & Stewart Matt Wiseman, Property Manager: pm.aspira@riverstoneres.com, 
206.623.8900 
8 attendees (staff) 
Resident Meeting - Scheduling 

Fri, 5/14 
 

Olivian Taylor Lefebvre, Staff/Community Director: tlefebvre@udr.com, 206.340.0809 
Resident Meeting – Scheduling  

Fri, 5/10 

Olive 8 Shane Lewis, Association Manager, shane@cwdgroup.com, (206) 706-8000 Thur, 6/13 (scheduled) 

Tower 801 Myra Ayers, Manager: Tower801MGR@pinnaclefamily.com, 206-623-8013 Fri, 5/10 

Individual Neighbors Jody Nyquist, Metropolitan Apartments, member of Denny Triangle 
Community Association: nyquist2@gmail.com 

Tues, 4/9 

 Jack Mackie, Cosmopolitan Condos, Board President Fri, 4/19 

 

mailto:Jack@jackmackie.com
mailto:kathy@metropolitan4rent.com
mailto:pm.aspira@riverstoneres.com
mailto:tlefebvre@udr.com
mailto:shane@cwdgroup.com
mailto:Tower801MGR@pinnaclefamily.com



